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Parciales Página 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2016 

Pos Nombre empo

M-ELITE  (13) 5,2 km  280 m 22 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Luis Nogueira De La Muela 30:53 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta
COMA 2:03 3:18 4:06 5:45 7:23 8:55 11:29 12:29 13:46 15:06 15:34 16:38 18:03 20:12 21:02 23:44 25:19 26:02 27:04 28:03 29:46 30:38 30:53

2:03 1:15 0:48 1:39 1:38 1:32 2:34 1:00 1:17 1:20 0:28 1:04 1:25 2:09 0:50 2:42 1:35 0:43 1:02 0:59 1:43 0:52 0:15
2 Miguel Angel Rodriguez Macias 36:42 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta

C.D.E Rumbo Madrid Sanse 3:16 4:51 6:47 8:35 10:25 11:51 14:54 16:08 17:28 19:09 19:40 20:47 22:20 24:49 25:43 28:35 30:32 31:14 32:55 33:55 35:30 36:24 36:42
3:16 1:35 1:56 1:48 1:50 1:26 3:03 1:14 1:20 1:41 0:31 1:07 1:33 2:29 0:54 2:52 1:57 0:42 1:41 1:00 1:35 0:54 0:18

3 Arturo Estraviz Triana 40:52 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta
COLMENAR 3:55 5:30 7:24 9:02 11:07 13:09 16:08 17:24 18:53 20:25 21:03 23:25 24:47 27:35 28:45 31:59 33:52 34:38 35:59 37:03 39:37 40:37 40:52

3:55 1:35 1:54 1:38 2:05 2:02 2:59 1:16 1:29 1:32 0:38 2:22 1:22 2:48 1:10 3:14 1:53 0:46 1:21 1:04 2:34 1:00 0:15
4 Carlos Gil Rodriguez 41:39 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta

Malarruta 2:42 4:41 7:11 9:00 11:12 12:33 15:24 16:33 19:19 21:20 21:46 22:53 24:38 27:06 28:25 33:36 35:39 36:21 37:37 38:35 40:29 41:25 41:39
2:42 1:59 2:30 1:49 2:12 1:21 2:51 1:09 2:46 2:01 0:26 1:07 1:45 2:28 1:19 5:11 2:03 0:42 1:16 0:58 1:54 0:56 0:14

5 Jose Cando Casado 42:28 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta
G.O.C.A.N. 4:14 5:53 6:51 8:30 10:23 11:47 14:22 15:22 16:37 18:50 19:25 20:25 21:48 24:03 25:51 33:29 35:35 37:11 38:31 39:30 41:26 42:14 42:28

4:14 1:39 0:58 1:39 1:53 1:24 2:35 1:00 1:15 2:13 0:35 1:00 1:23 2:15 1:48 7:38 2:06 1:36 1:20 0:59 1:56 0:48 0:14
6 Pablo Fernandez Cascales 48:43 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta

Imperdible 3:49 5:46 7:51 9:35 12:08 13:43 16:36 17:41 19:11 20:56 22:52 24:01 25:23 27:49 31:04 34:12 41:45 42:26 44:11 45:34 47:26 48:26 48:43
3:49 1:57 2:05 1:44 2:33 1:35 2:53 1:05 1:30 1:45 1:56 1:09 1:22 2:26 3:15 3:08 7:33 0:41 1:45 1:23 1:52 1:00 0:17

7 Rafael Arranz Munoz 52:15 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta
C.D.E Rumbo Madrid Sanse 2:59 5:12 7:02 9:39 12:17 14:30 18:24 19:56 22:15 25:20 26:00 27:23 29:12 32:17 33:24 37:21 45:31 46:13 47:39 48:47 50:49 51:56 52:15

2:59 2:13 1:50 2:37 2:38 2:13 3:54 1:32 2:19 3:05 0:40 1:23 1:49 3:05 1:07 3:57 8:10 0:42 1:26 1:08 2:02 1:07 0:19
8 Antonio Jesús Cano López 54:02 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta

Alabarda-O 2:42 5:33 6:21 8:14 11:31 13:19 17:15 18:39 22:01 26:14 26:45 27:57 29:34 32:16 33:22 40:54 42:59 44:04 45:47 47:28 52:41 53:43 54:02
2:42 2:51 0:48 1:53 3:17 1:48 3:56 1:24 3:22 4:13 0:31 1:12 1:37 2:42 1:06 7:32 2:05 1:05 1:43 1:41 5:13 1:02 0:19

9 David Fernandez Casas 54:45 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta
COLMENAR 4:16 6:22 9:14 11:32 14:23 16:15 19:32 21:11 22:58 27:00 28:07 29:30 31:10 34:30 35:45 40:51 43:19 44:29 47:12 48:34 53:12 54:21 54:45

4:16 2:06 2:52 2:18 2:51 1:52 3:17 1:39 1:47 4:02 1:07 1:23 1:40 3:20 1:15 5:06 2:28 1:10 2:43 1:22 4:38 1:09 0:24
10 Jesus Oliver Sáez 55:49 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta

COLMENAR 4:31 6:16 7:32 12:07 14:15 16:01 19:09 20:28 21:59 26:41 28:22 29:41 31:19 34:41 38:50 45:18 47:41 48:56 50:29 51:37 54:01 55:32 55:49
4:31 1:45 1:16 4:35 2:08 1:46 3:08 1:19 1:31 4:42 1:41 1:19 1:38 3:22 4:09 6:28 2:23 1:15 1:33 1:08 2:24 1:31 0:17

11 Jeremy Green 1:02:13 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta
ORIENTA-GETAFE 5:18 7:04 8:54 11:09 13:23 15:00 18:13 19:30 21:14 24:17 25:04 27:38 29:21 32:04 33:18 49:03 51:23 52:14 53:34 54:57 1:00:49 1:02:00 1:02:13

5:18 1:46 1:50 2:15 2:14 1:37 3:13 1:17 1:44 3:03 0:47 2:34 1:43 2:43 1:14 15:45 2:20 0:51 1:20 1:23 5:52 1:11 0:13
12 Luis Emilio Oliver Saez 1:03:57 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta

COLMENAR 7:08 9:11 11:29 14:06 16:20 19:28 23:47 25:08 27:31 33:48 34:22 35:50 37:34 40:44 43:06 50:02 55:21 56:24 57:57 59:15 1:02:09 1:03:38 1:03:57
7:08 2:03 2:18 2:37 2:14 3:08 4:19 1:21 2:23 6:17 0:34 1:28 1:44 3:10 2:22 6:56 5:19 1:03 1:33 1:18 2:54 1:29 0:19

Diego Polo Garcia  en tarj. 1(82) 2(74) 3(53) 4(80) 5(83) 6(56) 7(85) 8(86) 9(90) 10(77) 11(89) 12(72) 13(88) 14(87) 15(92) 16(54) 17(93) 18(94) 19(91) 20(69) 21(50) 22(100) Meta
C.D.E Rumbo Madrid Sanse 4:41 8:08 9:04 10:58 13:23 15:03 17:59 24:29 26:18 28:47 29:34 31:59 33:34 36:38 38:23 ----- ----- ----- 1:07:52 ----- ----- ----- 1:13:30

4:41 3:27 0:56 1:54 2:25 1:40 2:56 6:30 1:49 2:29 0:47 2:25 1:35 3:04 1:45 29:29 5:38

F-ELITE  (8) 4,1 km  210 m 16 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Guadalupe Moreno Zúniga 34:14 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
Club Monte El Pardo 2:02 4:56 6:33 8:54 10:12 12:12 14:10 17:18 18:25 20:18 21:15 24:14 27:49 30:48 33:07 33:56 34:14

2:02 2:54 1:37 2:21 1:18 2:00 1:58 3:08 1:07 1:53 0:57 2:59 3:35 2:59 2:19 0:49 0:18
2 Andrea Viqueira 37:13 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta

COLMENAR 2:21 4:21 6:12 8:06 9:46 12:20 14:44 17:21 18:47 21:03 22:36 25:37 30:04 33:09 35:32 36:54 37:13
2:21 2:00 1:51 1:54 1:40 2:34 2:24 2:37 1:26 2:16 1:33 3:01 4:27 3:05 2:23 1:22 0:19

3 Ma Jose Martin Iglesias 40:14 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
Malarruta 3:58 6:03 8:05 10:47 12:18 15:24 18:04 20:43 23:00 25:18 26:37 29:46 33:55 36:41 39:05 39:53 40:14

3:58 2:05 2:02 2:42 1:31 3:06 2:40 2:39 2:17 2:18 1:19 3:09 4:09 2:46 2:24 0:48 0:21
4 Susana Arroyo 40:27 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta

Club Sotobosque 2:34 5:23 7:57 9:53 12:01 14:36 16:48 20:06 21:33 24:00 25:19 29:39 33:31 36:43 39:02 40:04 40:27
2:34 2:49 2:34 1:56 2:08 2:35 2:12 3:18 1:27 2:27 1:19 4:20 3:52 3:12 2:19 1:02 0:23

5 Carolina Llop Calvo 41:01 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
EntreBalizas 2:55 5:46 7:41 9:56 11:23 13:53 16:15 18:51 20:19 22:24 26:14 29:02 32:54 36:50 39:41 40:44 41:01

2:55 2:51 1:55 2:15 1:27 2:30 2:22 2:36 1:28 2:05 3:50 2:48 3:52 3:56 2:51 1:03 0:17
6 Lourdes Cano Rodriguez 41:23 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta

IBERIA 4:31 7:54 9:51 11:57 14:11 17:19 19:59 22:14 23:31 25:39 27:14 30:16 34:40 37:50 40:11 41:02 41:23
4:31 3:23 1:57 2:06 2:14 3:08 2:40 2:15 1:17 2:08 1:35 3:02 4:24 3:10 2:21 0:51 0:21

7 Olalla Buenadicha Palma 55:49 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta *61
Yelmo Orientación 8:21 12:04 13:58 15:52 17:20 20:02 24:56 31:26 33:17 35:29 36:50 45:09 49:27 52:15 54:38 55:30 55:49 2:07

8:21 3:43 1:54 1:54 1:28 2:42 4:54 6:30 1:51 2:12 1:21 8:19 4:18 2:48 2:23 0:52 0:19
8 Dolores Fernández Galdo 1:14:38 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta

C.D.E Rumbo Madrid Sanse 4:48 9:38 18:49 21:52 24:14 30:00 44:01 48:01 50:19 52:58 54:44 59:02 1:04:39 1:09:15 1:12:45 1:14:16 1:14:38
4:48 4:50 9:11 3:03 2:22 5:46 14:01 4:00 2:18 2:39 1:46 4:18 5:37 4:36 3:30 1:31 0:22

M-21A  (12) 4,1 km  210 m 16 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Francisco Leiva Cárdenas 33:07 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
S.A.D. Tierra Trágame 2:50 5:21 6:53 8:35 10:01 13:43 16:01 18:04 19:07 20:35 21:41 24:00 27:23 30:01 32:10 32:50 33:07

2:50 2:31 1:32 1:42 1:26 3:42 2:18 2:03 1:03 1:28 1:06 2:19 3:23 2:38 2:09 0:40 0:17
2 Carlos De Manuel Navío 34:46 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta

Imperdible 8:17 10:27 11:47 13:05 14:08 16:17 18:15 20:12 21:08 22:27 23:27 25:34 29:46 32:06 33:56 34:33 34:46
8:17 2:10 1:20 1:18 1:03 2:09 1:58 1:57 0:56 1:19 1:00 2:07 4:12 2:20 1:50 0:37 0:13

3 Enzo G. De Villarreal 37:26 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
Malarruta 1:45 3:13 4:24 6:18 7:30 12:55 14:52 18:02 19:33 21:18 22:27 26:37 31:20 33:55 36:12 37:10 37:26

1:45 1:28 1:11 1:54 1:12 5:25 1:57 3:10 1:31 1:45 1:09 4:10 4:43 2:35 2:17 0:58 0:16
4 Jesús Sánchez Rubal 37:30 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta

COLMENAR 4:02 5:52 7:25 8:55 10:05 12:24 14:28 16:24 21:02 23:07 24:25 27:24 31:24 34:31 36:32 37:13 37:30
4:02 1:50 1:33 1:30 1:10 2:19 2:04 1:56 4:38 2:05 1:18 2:59 4:00 3:07 2:01 0:41 0:17

5 Pablo Saz Segovia 40:02 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
Club Sotobosque 1:53 3:58 7:25 9:03 10:32 13:49 16:01 19:04 21:02 22:56 24:28 28:32 33:50 36:41 38:56 39:43 40:02

1:53 2:05 3:27 1:38 1:29 3:17 2:12 3:03 1:58 1:54 1:32 4:04 5:18 2:51 2:15 0:47 0:19
6 Lope Turégano Botija 40:41 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta

Imperdible 2:27 6:02 7:39 9:58 12:40 15:09 16:42 21:37 23:25 25:23 26:35 29:27 33:50 36:38 39:35 40:23 40:41
2:27 3:35 1:37 2:19 2:42 2:29 1:33 4:55 1:48 1:58 1:12 2:52 4:23 2:48 2:57 0:48 0:18

7 Luis Martinez Oliver 41:07 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
COLMENAR 3:28 5:28 6:49 8:26 10:12 12:52 15:51 17:48 19:52 27:56 29:06 31:40 35:18 38:07 40:10 40:51 41:07

3:28 2:00 1:21 1:37 1:46 2:40 2:59 1:57 2:04 8:04 1:10 2:34 3:38 2:49 2:03 0:41 0:16
8 Jesus Mato Aparicio 43:17 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta

BOADILLAVENTURA 4:36 7:54 9:12 14:34 15:53 18:41 20:58 23:24 24:51 27:15 28:43 31:58 37:12 40:09 42:25 43:02 43:17
4:36 3:18 1:18 5:22 1:19 2:48 2:17 2:26 1:27 2:24 1:28 3:15 5:14 2:57 2:16 0:37 0:15
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Pos Nombre empo

M-21A  (12) 4,1 km  210 m 16 C (cont.)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

8 Manuel Vicente Sanchez-MIgallon 43:17 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
COLMENAR 2:53 5:00 6:48 13:38 17:49 20:00 22:04 24:12 25:22 27:23 28:46 32:36 36:28 39:35 41:59 42:54 43:17

2:53 2:07 1:48 6:50 4:11 2:11 2:04 2:08 1:10 2:01 1:23 3:50 3:52 3:07 2:24 0:55 0:23
10 Santiago Jimenez Calero 45:02 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta

Alabarda-O 10:12 12:00 13:39 15:32 17:37 20:11 22:13 25:31 27:04 29:37 31:02 34:35 38:58 41:34 44:03 44:45 45:02
10:12 1:48 1:39 1:53 2:05 2:34 2:02 3:18 1:33 2:33 1:25 3:33 4:23 2:36 2:29 0:42 0:17

11 Carlos Sarmiento 47:43 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
COLMENAR 5:26 12:35 14:18 16:46 18:27 21:10 23:53 26:29 28:20 30:43 31:51 37:48 41:18 44:14 46:33 47:27 47:43

5:26 7:09 1:43 2:28 1:41 2:43 2:43 2:36 1:51 2:23 1:08 5:57 3:30 2:56 2:19 0:54 0:16
12 Pol Carretero Pellicer 1:37:30 1(80) 2(97) 3(57) 4(84) 5(71) 6(81) 7(52) 8(72) 9(75) 10(76) 11(77) 12(86) 13(95) 14(93) 15(96) 16(100) Meta

ESCONDITE NATURE SPORT MADRID 20:18 29:55 35:26 38:07 40:03 47:35 51:43 1:01:16 1:04:41 1:08:21 1:11:16 1:18:13 1:29:09 1:33:01 1:36:22 1:37:09 1:37:30
20:18 9:37 5:31 2:41 1:56 7:32 4:08 9:33 3:25 3:40 2:55 6:57 10:56 3:52 3:21 0:47 0:21

F-20/21A  (11) 4,1 km  190 m 17 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Maria Prieto Del Campo 39:57 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta *72
Malarruta 2:54 3:42 5:41 10:00 13:37 15:28 16:38 18:34 21:14 23:19 26:35 30:45 32:49 34:56 37:33 39:00 39:39 39:57 12:27

2:54 0:48 1:59 4:19 3:37 1:51 1:10 1:56 2:40 2:05 3:16 4:10 2:04 2:07 2:37 1:27 0:39 0:18
2 Sara Saz Segovia 42:05 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

Club Sotobosque 2:46 3:48 5:28 11:04 12:34 15:09 15:58 18:08 21:18 22:54 27:14 29:37 33:54 36:12 39:38 40:56 41:43 42:05
2:46 1:02 1:40 5:36 1:30 2:35 0:49 2:10 3:10 1:36 4:20 2:23 4:17 2:18 3:26 1:18 0:47 0:22

3 Blanca Mato Aparicio 46:06 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
BOADILLAVENTURA 3:41 5:12 7:03 12:48 15:02 17:20 19:00 21:44 25:10 26:38 30:28 33:29 36:15 38:34 42:56 45:03 45:48 46:06

3:41 1:31 1:51 5:45 2:14 2:18 1:40 2:44 3:26 1:28 3:50 3:01 2:46 2:19 4:22 2:07 0:45 0:18
4 Blanca Pérez García 49:06 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

COLMENAR 3:16 6:05 7:47 15:10 16:57 19:06 20:02 23:00 26:15 28:16 34:14 36:39 40:54 43:13 46:37 47:56 48:43 49:06
3:16 2:49 1:42 7:23 1:47 2:09 0:56 2:58 3:15 2:01 5:58 2:25 4:15 2:19 3:24 1:19 0:47 0:23

5 Celia Garcia Donday 50:47 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
COLMENAR 5:39 6:58 8:48 14:17 17:22 21:27 22:41 24:53 28:50 30:35 34:21 37:31 40:31 43:15 47:29 49:15 50:28 50:47

5:39 1:19 1:50 5:29 3:05 4:05 1:14 2:12 3:57 1:45 3:46 3:10 3:00 2:44 4:14 1:46 1:13 0:19
6 Ana Gracia Lazaro 52:02 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

CLUB NAVALCARNERO ORIENTACIÓN 3:40 4:42 10:09 15:39 18:33 21:05 22:09 24:17 27:40 29:11 32:34 35:05 37:52 40:33 49:21 50:42 51:39 52:02
3:40 1:02 5:27 5:30 2:54 2:32 1:04 2:08 3:23 1:31 3:23 2:31 2:47 2:41 8:48 1:21 0:57 0:23

7 Paula Mayol Viúdez 54:08 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
MURCIA-O 3:55 5:09 7:05 13:05 15:29 19:47 20:51 23:31 28:05 30:12 35:36 38:46 41:55 45:03 50:24 52:43 53:49 54:08

3:55 1:14 1:56 6:00 2:24 4:18 1:04 2:40 4:34 2:07 5:24 3:10 3:09 3:08 5:21 2:19 1:06 0:19
8 Fruzsina Maácz 56:14 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

COLMENAR 3:14 4:24 6:00 10:33 17:56 19:47 23:45 26:03 29:40 31:14 35:22 38:02 45:45 47:56 53:31 54:54 55:51 56:14
3:14 1:10 1:36 4:33 7:23 1:51 3:58 2:18 3:37 1:34 4:08 2:40 7:43 2:11 5:35 1:23 0:57 0:23

9 Miriam Santamaria 57:00 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
ORIENTE 3:52 5:08 7:04 13:36 16:46 20:24 21:11 23:18 27:14 29:05 33:31 36:22 39:12 42:26 54:07 55:35 56:35 57:00

3:52 1:16 1:56 6:32 3:10 3:38 0:47 2:07 3:56 1:51 4:26 2:51 2:50 3:14 11:41 1:28 1:00 0:25
10 Imilce Couto Corral 57:33 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

COLMENAR 4:13 5:52 8:10 14:29 16:37 20:47 22:34 25:49 30:53 32:29 37:55 41:01 45:13 49:01 53:43 56:07 57:14 57:33
4:13 1:39 2:18 6:19 2:08 4:10 1:47 3:15 5:04 1:36 5:26 3:06 4:12 3:48 4:42 2:24 1:07 0:19

11 Henar Silvestre Ferradal 58:42 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
ESCONDITE NATURE SPORT MADRID 4:40 5:58 8:18 17:15 19:55 22:51 24:13 28:32 32:39 34:35 40:06 43:16 46:26 50:54 55:32 57:16 58:18 58:42

4:40 1:18 2:20 8:57 2:40 2:56 1:22 4:19 4:07 1:56 5:31 3:10 3:10 4:28 4:38 1:44 1:02 0:24

M-18/21B  (9) 4,1 km  190 m 17 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Enrique Jimenez Lopez 37:17 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
ESCONDITE NATURE SPORT MADRID 4:05 4:50 6:14 9:41 11:00 12:32 15:01 17:05 20:51 21:51 25:04 27:13 29:25 31:43 34:35 36:21 37:02 37:17

4:05 0:45 1:24 3:27 1:19 1:32 2:29 2:04 3:46 1:00 3:13 2:09 2:12 2:18 2:52 1:46 0:41 0:15
2 Agustin Alcaide Fernández 43:38 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

Club O-Charlies Orienta-T 3:38 4:35 6:03 9:40 11:39 15:25 17:22 19:57 22:52 26:05 29:31 32:05 34:42 37:23 41:00 42:15 43:16 43:38
3:38 0:57 1:28 3:37 1:59 3:46 1:57 2:35 2:55 3:13 3:26 2:34 2:37 2:41 3:37 1:15 1:01 0:22

3 Jorge Grande Perea 45:11 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
CLUB NAVALCARNERO ORIENTACIÓN 4:56 5:56 7:28 15:51 16:53 18:51 19:53 21:31 24:45 26:04 33:06 35:04 37:40 39:56 42:43 44:11 44:53 45:11

4:56 1:00 1:32 8:23 1:02 1:58 1:02 1:38 3:14 1:19 7:02 1:58 2:36 2:16 2:47 1:28 0:42 0:18
4 Juan Trias Martinez 46:37 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

ESCONDITE NATURE SPORT MADRID 3:20 4:26 5:54 14:01 15:37 18:36 19:46 21:31 25:06 26:20 29:53 35:44 39:38 41:28 43:48 45:22 46:21 46:37
3:20 1:06 1:28 8:07 1:36 2:59 1:10 1:45 3:35 1:14 3:33 5:51 3:54 1:50 2:20 1:34 0:59 0:16

5 Jesús del Río de Sande 52:39 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
ORIENTA-GETAFE 6:18 6:53 8:41 13:06 20:10 24:06 26:02 28:21 31:39 32:51 36:51 39:24 42:29 45:23 48:40 50:53 52:24 52:39

6:18 0:35 1:48 4:25 7:04 3:56 1:56 2:19 3:18 1:12 4:00 2:33 3:05 2:54 3:17 2:13 1:31 0:15
6 Felix Pascual Raposo 53:55 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

ORIENTA-GETAFE 4:39 5:48 7:42 13:16 15:32 18:42 20:01 23:09 30:50 32:30 37:22 40:35 43:14 46:25 50:16 52:27 53:32 53:55
4:39 1:09 1:54 5:34 2:16 3:10 1:19 3:08 7:41 1:40 4:52 3:13 2:39 3:11 3:51 2:11 1:05 0:23

7 David Ramón Martínez 1:13:36 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
BOADILLAVENTURA 10:21 11:10 13:18 22:51 24:59 27:24 29:07 30:53 36:04 37:21 44:26 49:06 58:54 1:01:43 1:06:10 1:12:33 1:13:16 1:13:36

10:21 0:49 2:08 9:33 2:08 2:25 1:43 1:46 5:11 1:17 7:05 4:40 9:48 2:49 4:27 6:23 0:43 0:20
8 David Martin 1:18:41 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

COLMENAR 7:19 8:20 19:43 25:17 28:26 32:18 33:38 35:48 39:46 41:33 47:43 50:58 55:23 58:47 1:03:19 1:16:34 1:18:20 1:18:41
7:19 1:01 11:23 5:34 3:09 3:52 1:20 2:10 3:58 1:47 6:10 3:15 4:25 3:24 4:32 13:15 1:46 0:21

Iker Zoco Lus andona 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(78) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(94) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta *93
ORIENTA-GETAFE 6:27 7:48 9:48 21:15 24:02 27:15 29:34 32:30 37:10 39:25 48:40 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:03:14 54:06

6:27 1:21 2:00 11:27 2:47 3:13 2:19 2:56 4:40 2:15 9:15 14:34

M-20/35  (34) 4,3 km  220 m 18 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Jonas Andersson 32:29 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
Yelmo Orientación 1:58 3:30 5:57 6:38 7:30 11:08 12:55 14:20 18:03 19:56 20:37 22:17 24:20 25:52 26:57 28:55 30:58 32:10 32:29

1:58 1:32 2:27 0:41 0:52 3:38 1:47 1:25 3:43 1:53 0:41 1:40 2:03 1:32 1:05 1:58 2:03 1:12 0:19
2 Jesús Pablos Ramírez 33:04 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

ORIENTA-GETAFE 1:49 3:35 5:34 6:24 7:17 10:47 12:13 13:37 16:30 18:15 19:12 20:26 21:52 26:05 26:41 28:31 32:15 32:49 33:04
1:49 1:46 1:59 0:50 0:53 3:30 1:26 1:24 2:53 1:45 0:57 1:14 1:26 4:13 0:36 1:50 3:44 0:34 0:15

3 Jose Manuel Robles Pagan 35:32 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
Club Sotobosque 4:47 6:34 8:45 9:29 10:32 14:13 15:57 17:24 21:05 23:04 23:43 25:27 27:28 29:03 29:53 31:57 34:05 35:12 35:32

4:47 1:47 2:11 0:44 1:03 3:41 1:44 1:27 3:41 1:59 0:39 1:44 2:01 1:35 0:50 2:04 2:08 1:07 0:20
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Pos Nombre empo

M-20/35  (34) 4,3 km  220 m 18 C (cont.)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

4 Luis Mahou García 37:17 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
COTA 2:02 3:49 6:08 7:03 8:08 12:34 14:38 16:16 20:51 23:19 24:10 26:02 28:05 29:53 31:09 33:43 36:04 36:57 37:17

2:02 1:47 2:19 0:55 1:05 4:26 2:04 1:38 4:35 2:28 0:51 1:52 2:03 1:48 1:16 2:34 2:21 0:53 0:20
5 Miguel Alvarez Berruezo 37:32 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

C.D.E Rumbo Madrid Sanse 2:41 3:45 6:48 7:43 8:39 12:52 14:34 16:53 20:50 23:05 23:53 26:09 27:48 29:43 30:53 33:49 36:17 37:13 37:32
2:41 1:04 3:03 0:55 0:56 4:13 1:42 2:19 3:57 2:15 0:48 2:16 1:39 1:55 1:10 2:56 2:28 0:56 0:19

6 Miguel Angel Duran Garcia 38:00 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
Malarruta 2:32 5:23 8:20 9:02 10:00 13:50 16:27 17:59 21:35 23:29 24:04 25:51 29:17 31:11 32:23 34:54 37:00 37:44 38:00

2:32 2:51 2:57 0:42 0:58 3:50 2:37 1:32 3:36 1:54 0:35 1:47 3:26 1:54 1:12 2:31 2:06 0:44 0:16
7 Javier Ortega De La Rosa 39:42 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

Club Monte El Pardo 2:34 3:32 8:29 9:05 10:04 14:23 16:40 19:05 22:42 25:22 27:08 29:01 30:50 32:48 33:56 36:10 38:32 39:26 39:42
2:34 0:58 4:57 0:36 0:59 4:19 2:17 2:25 3:37 2:40 1:46 1:53 1:49 1:58 1:08 2:14 2:22 0:54 0:16

8 Jose Couceiro Coira 39:43 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
G.O.C.A.N. 2:03 3:25 6:25 7:20 8:34 13:10 15:02 16:44 21:30 24:18 25:15 27:26 29:59 32:16 33:21 36:06 38:23 39:23 39:43

2:03 1:22 3:00 0:55 1:14 4:36 1:52 1:42 4:46 2:48 0:57 2:11 2:33 2:17 1:05 2:45 2:17 1:00 0:20
8 Ismael Serrano Molinero 39:43 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

ESCONDITE NATURE SPORT MADRID 2:01 3:19 6:01 6:50 7:51 11:55 13:44 15:09 19:15 23:39 24:16 25:55 27:12 28:54 32:18 36:18 38:36 39:23 39:43
2:01 1:18 2:42 0:49 1:01 4:04 1:49 1:25 4:06 4:24 0:37 1:39 1:17 1:42 3:24 4:00 2:18 0:47 0:20

10 Alberto Perez Miranda 43:32 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
COLMENAR 3:05 4:20 10:07 10:41 11:36 16:03 18:14 20:41 27:53 29:37 31:03 32:58 35:02 37:08 38:00 40:09 42:23 43:15 43:32

3:05 1:15 5:47 0:34 0:55 4:27 2:11 2:27 7:12 1:44 1:26 1:55 2:04 2:06 0:52 2:09 2:14 0:52 0:17
11 Eduardo Angulo De Pablo 43:44 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

CORZO 2:42 4:47 7:30 8:34 9:37 14:23 16:22 17:58 21:52 24:21 25:32 27:16 33:55 36:00 37:11 40:08 42:22 43:18 43:44
2:42 2:05 2:43 1:04 1:03 4:46 1:59 1:36 3:54 2:29 1:11 1:44 6:39 2:05 1:11 2:57 2:14 0:56 0:26

12 Fernando Jose Somoza Martinez 44:04 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
LOS ÁNGELES ORIENTACIÓN 5:48 6:50 9:56 10:52 11:50 16:28 18:22 20:09 24:34 26:45 27:32 29:08 34:34 36:11 37:16 39:44 42:10 43:45 44:04

5:48 1:02 3:06 0:56 0:58 4:38 1:54 1:47 4:25 2:11 0:47 1:36 5:26 1:37 1:05 2:28 2:26 1:35 0:19
13 Carlos Alberto Alvarez Gonzalez 45:14 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

C.D.E Rumbo Madrid Sanse 3:23 5:06 9:14 10:45 12:17 18:17 20:25 22:22 27:03 29:37 30:51 32:57 34:53 36:39 38:20 41:18 43:53 44:53 45:14
3:23 1:43 4:08 1:31 1:32 6:00 2:08 1:57 4:41 2:34 1:14 2:06 1:56 1:46 1:41 2:58 2:35 1:00 0:21

14 Jesús Borruel Armendáriz 46:17 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
LOS ÁNGELES ORIENTACIÓN 4:24 6:05 12:12 12:51 13:45 18:01 19:43 21:21 25:38 28:01 32:48 34:39 36:07 38:38 40:12 42:35 45:06 45:57 46:17

4:24 1:41 6:07 0:39 0:54 4:16 1:42 1:38 4:17 2:23 4:47 1:51 1:28 2:31 1:34 2:23 2:31 0:51 0:20
15 Diego López Martín 46:55 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

COLMENAR 2:40 4:57 7:26 8:13 9:30 13:46 15:38 17:24 22:08 24:04 25:20 34:24 35:26 39:05 40:38 43:17 45:50 46:38 46:55
2:40 2:17 2:29 0:47 1:17 4:16 1:52 1:46 4:44 1:56 1:16 9:04 1:02 3:39 1:33 2:39 2:33 0:48 0:17

16 Rodrigo Alonso Domínguez 47:13 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
ORIENTA-GETAFE 6:01 7:18 10:57 11:34 12:31 17:17 19:04 20:44 30:29 32:22 33:14 34:42 38:34 40:38 41:41 44:07 46:14 46:56 47:13

6:01 1:17 3:39 0:37 0:57 4:46 1:47 1:40 9:45 1:53 0:52 1:28 3:52 2:04 1:03 2:26 2:07 0:42 0:17
17 Pedro Martínez Suárez 47:55 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

Club O-Charlies Orienta-T 3:39 5:04 10:00 10:45 11:39 18:07 20:06 21:34 25:42 28:44 30:39 35:10 36:51 38:46 39:48 44:12 46:44 47:40 47:55
3:39 1:25 4:56 0:45 0:54 6:28 1:59 1:28 4:08 3:02 1:55 4:31 1:41 1:55 1:02 4:24 2:32 0:56 0:15

18 David Reina Laso 51:03 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
G.O.C.A.N. 2:24 3:52 7:02 7:59 9:11 17:22 19:01 21:44 29:04 31:22 32:21 34:10 36:44 38:47 40:06 43:55 50:04 50:48 51:03

2:24 1:28 3:10 0:57 1:12 8:11 1:39 2:43 7:20 2:18 0:59 1:49 2:34 2:03 1:19 3:49 6:09 0:44 0:15
19 Jorge Diaz Bes 52:45 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

COLMENAR 2:52 6:03 8:45 9:37 11:23 15:35 17:32 20:29 25:12 28:58 29:27 32:55 38:50 41:00 42:23 48:54 51:25 52:26 52:45
2:52 3:11 2:42 0:52 1:46 4:12 1:57 2:57 4:43 3:46 0:29 3:28 5:55 2:10 1:23 6:31 2:31 1:01 0:19

20 Carlos Bernardo Rodríguez Gil 53:24 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
BOADILLAVENTURA 2:39 6:04 8:57 10:02 11:11 17:09 19:14 21:27 27:29 36:31 37:10 39:28 42:22 44:34 45:47 49:10 52:07 52:58 53:24

2:39 3:25 2:53 1:05 1:09 5:58 2:05 2:13 6:02 9:02 0:39 2:18 2:54 2:12 1:13 3:23 2:57 0:51 0:26
21 Ignacio Mingorance Serrano 55:38 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

EntreBalizas 4:01 5:50 9:42 10:29 11:49 16:27 18:28 20:48 25:30 28:05 28:58 43:02 45:21 47:26 48:40 51:33 54:24 55:15 55:38
4:01 1:49 3:52 0:47 1:20 4:38 2:01 2:20 4:42 2:35 0:53 14:04 2:19 2:05 1:14 2:53 2:51 0:51 0:23

22 Rubén Carpintero Perancho 56:16 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
IBERIA 6:12 9:06 14:05 14:43 15:37 19:35 21:16 22:48 26:38 30:27 31:21 43:25 47:47 49:27 50:29 52:47 55:14 55:59 56:16

6:12 2:54 4:59 0:38 0:54 3:58 1:41 1:32 3:50 3:49 0:54 12:04 4:22 1:40 1:02 2:18 2:27 0:45 0:17
23 Álvaro Frecentese Lozano 57:24 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

Malarruta 6:24 9:09 12:08 13:00 14:25 18:58 20:50 23:47 28:27 30:43 34:58 37:26 39:34 49:41 51:19 53:48 56:17 57:03 57:24
6:24 2:45 2:59 0:52 1:25 4:33 1:52 2:57 4:40 2:16 4:15 2:28 2:08 10:07 1:38 2:29 2:29 0:46 0:21

24 Alberto Herrero Ávila 57:47 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
ORIENTA-GETAFE 4:34 6:52 11:33 12:34 13:45 18:16 20:19 26:48 32:13 35:47 36:56 38:52 40:56 43:46 50:08 53:20 56:30 57:27 57:47

4:34 2:18 4:41 1:01 1:11 4:31 2:03 6:29 5:25 3:34 1:09 1:56 2:04 2:50 6:22 3:12 3:10 0:57 0:20
25 Carlos Tejeda Martín 59:03 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

LOS ÁNGELES ORIENTACIÓN 2:50 11:32 16:24 17:27 19:26 23:30 26:24 29:39 33:35 35:36 36:22 38:07 40:50 50:30 52:28 56:09 57:55 58:46 59:03
2:50 8:42 4:52 1:03 1:59 4:04 2:54 3:15 3:56 2:01 0:46 1:45 2:43 9:40 1:58 3:41 1:46 0:51 0:17

26 Jesús Ortega De La Rosa 59:45 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
Club Monte El Pardo 3:38 5:15 8:10 8:55 9:59 16:36 19:27 22:51 28:06 30:48 32:56 35:14 47:45 49:56 51:17 54:46 58:01 59:24 59:45

3:38 1:37 2:55 0:45 1:04 6:37 2:51 3:24 5:15 2:42 2:08 2:18 12:31 2:11 1:21 3:29 3:15 1:23 0:21
27 Alberto Domingo Garcia 59:46 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

ORIENTA-GETAFE 5:25 7:01 13:52 14:52 16:14 20:33 22:30 24:12 40:54 43:29 45:04 47:22 49:31 51:28 52:59 55:44 58:27 59:25 59:46
5:25 1:36 6:51 1:00 1:22 4:19 1:57 1:42 16:42 2:35 1:35 2:18 2:09 1:57 1:31 2:45 2:43 0:58 0:21

28 Javier Guerra Lopez 1:00:24 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
CLUB NAVALCARNERO ORIENTACIÓN 4:10 6:34 15:21 16:45 18:44 25:47 28:27 31:07 37:20 42:21 44:02 47:28 49:48 52:07 53:35 56:05 59:02 1:00:00 1:00:24

4:10 2:24 8:47 1:24 1:59 7:03 2:40 2:40 6:13 5:01 1:41 3:26 2:20 2:19 1:28 2:30 2:57 0:58 0:24
29 Javier Raimundo Valdecantos 1:01:38 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

ESCONDITE NATURE SPORT MADRID 6:44 10:12 13:38 14:38 15:59 27:21 29:36 31:33 36:31 40:13 42:33 45:42 47:57 51:29 52:29 56:16 1:00:20 1:01:13 1:01:38
6:44 3:28 3:26 1:00 1:21 11:22 2:15 1:57 4:58 3:42 2:20 3:09 2:15 3:32 1:00 3:47 4:04 0:53 0:25

30 Alberto Gómez Soria 1:01:39 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
C.D.E Rumbo Madrid Sanse 5:48 7:13 11:49 12:49 14:16 21:11 23:44 26:09 33:40 37:13 40:21 43:04 45:03 47:50 52:34 56:41 59:59 1:01:14 1:01:39

5:48 1:25 4:36 1:00 1:27 6:55 2:33 2:25 7:31 3:33 3:08 2:43 1:59 2:47 4:44 4:07 3:18 1:15 0:25
31 Alfonso Nieto Del Arco 1:02:45 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

C.D.E Rumbo Madrid Sanse 3:11 6:57 16:09 16:56 18:26 24:48 27:44 29:52 39:08 42:27 43:36 46:14 48:28 51:04 52:29 56:29 59:49 1:02:23 1:02:45
3:11 3:46 9:12 0:47 1:30 6:22 2:56 2:08 9:16 3:19 1:09 2:38 2:14 2:36 1:25 4:00 3:20 2:34 0:22

32 Antonio Carvajal García 1:10:22 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta
Yelmo Orientación 2:18 10:26 20:16 21:14 22:28 26:43 28:52 31:01 35:40 37:56 38:50 40:51 42:47 44:32 1:03:08 1:05:57 1:09:06 1:09:58 1:10:22

2:18 8:08 9:50 0:58 1:14 4:15 2:09 2:09 4:39 2:16 0:54 2:01 1:56 1:45 18:36 2:49 3:09 0:52 0:24
33 Jesus Roberto Herrero Villamanan 1:38:34 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta

ORIENTA-GETAFE 4:32 7:18 13:47 15:13 17:32 26:16 29:31 34:52 1:03:56 1:09:23 1:16:48 1:21:08 1:23:55 1:26:03 1:28:33 1:33:46 1:37:20 1:38:12 1:38:34
4:32 2:46 6:29 1:26 2:19 8:44 3:15 5:21 29:04 5:27 7:25 4:20 2:47 2:08 2:30 5:13 3:34 0:52 0:22

Carlos Manuel Prado Da Cruz  en tarj. 1(55) 2(80) 3(57) 4(98) 5(97) 6(83) 7(56) 8(84) 9(52) 10(90) 11(72) 12(88) 13(76) 14(78) 15(75) 16(51) 17(96) 18(100) Meta *92
G.O.C.A.N. 1:40 4:36 7:35 8:20 9:27 14:04 16:03 21:34 ----- 30:20 31:08 33:02 35:44 45:32 47:05 49:56 52:37 53:28 53:50 29:03

1:40 2:56 2:59 0:45 1:07 4:37 1:59 5:31 8:46 0:48 1:54 2:42 9:48 1:33 2:51 2:41 0:51 0:22
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Pos Nombre empo

F-18/35  (13) 3,9 km  185 m 18 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Maria Eugenia Moreno Gonzalez 47:40 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
C.D.E Rumbo Madrid Sanse 5:35 7:27 8:40 11:06 14:02 17:31 19:47 21:34 23:57 26:25 30:09 31:20 35:43 39:16 41:28 45:27 47:01 47:20 47:40

5:35 1:52 1:13 2:26 2:56 3:29 2:16 1:47 2:23 2:28 3:44 1:11 4:23 3:33 2:12 3:59 1:34 0:19 0:20
2 Nekane Astigarraga Suarez 48:07 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

COLMENAR 3:09 5:42 7:52 10:17 14:15 18:18 20:04 21:43 24:15 27:52 29:58 31:50 35:58 40:02 43:08 46:01 47:21 47:46 48:07
3:09 2:33 2:10 2:25 3:58 4:03 1:46 1:39 2:32 3:37 2:06 1:52 4:08 4:04 3:06 2:53 1:20 0:25 0:21

3 Ana Palomares González 55:44 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
G.O.C.A.N. 4:39 12:49 14:38 16:56 21:04 25:44 27:39 29:41 32:54 34:52 37:09 38:39 41:52 48:33 51:03 53:43 54:58 55:23 55:44

4:39 8:10 1:49 2:18 4:08 4:40 1:55 2:02 3:13 1:58 2:17 1:30 3:13 6:41 2:30 2:40 1:15 0:25 0:21
4 María de la Cruz Gutierrez 55:48 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

CORZO 8:01 10:30 12:03 15:24 20:00 24:51 26:56 28:49 31:45 34:54 37:04 38:45 43:13 47:18 50:35 53:34 54:58 55:26 55:48
8:01 2:29 1:33 3:21 4:36 4:51 2:05 1:53 2:56 3:09 2:10 1:41 4:28 4:05 3:17 2:59 1:24 0:28 0:22

5 Raquel Osuna Zamora 56:04 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
ORIENTA-GETAFE 2:58 5:52 7:44 9:54 21:50 26:57 30:17 32:08 34:34 37:26 39:45 41:30 44:40 48:07 50:57 53:50 55:11 55:40 56:04

2:58 2:54 1:52 2:10 11:56 5:07 3:20 1:51 2:26 2:52 2:19 1:45 3:10 3:27 2:50 2:53 1:21 0:29 0:24
6 Susana Gomez Martinez 58:28 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

CLUB NAVALCARNERO ORIENTACIÓN 3:28 7:13 8:43 10:24 20:29 24:31 26:52 28:51 31:50 33:24 35:45 37:35 44:47 49:53 53:18 56:30 57:44 58:06 58:28
3:28 3:45 1:30 1:41 10:05 4:02 2:21 1:59 2:59 1:34 2:21 1:50 7:12 5:06 3:25 3:12 1:14 0:22 0:22

7 Sandra Aguilera Sanchez 1:00:55 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
COLMENAR 5:24 10:00 11:47 14:01 18:05 22:30 27:07 30:38 33:03 35:35 38:00 39:46 42:49 46:35 55:25 58:41 1:00:02 1:00:28 1:00:55

5:24 4:36 1:47 2:14 4:04 4:25 4:37 3:31 2:25 2:32 2:25 1:46 3:03 3:46 8:50 3:16 1:21 0:26 0:27
8 Ana Adoración González 1:04:24 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

ORIENTA-GETAFE 5:28 7:59 10:22 14:58 22:22 26:39 28:47 31:03 34:24 36:21 38:35 40:22 45:23 50:41 58:48 1:02:05 1:03:34 1:03:59 1:04:24
5:28 2:31 2:23 4:36 7:24 4:17 2:08 2:16 3:21 1:57 2:14 1:47 5:01 5:18 8:07 3:17 1:29 0:25 0:25

9 Azucena San Juan de Castro 1:13:30 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
Club Sotobosque 5:31 8:23 9:47 13:16 19:35 25:46 28:09 30:14 41:12 43:32 46:41 48:35 52:05 59:05 1:04:59 1:10:20 1:12:10 1:12:49 1:13:30

5:31 2:52 1:24 3:29 6:19 6:11 2:23 2:05 10:58 2:20 3:09 1:54 3:30 7:00 5:54 5:21 1:50 0:39 0:41
10 María Elena Campano Castellanos 1:18:23 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

COLMENAR 4:24 7:28 9:10 11:59 19:46 25:13 39:22 41:40 45:08 47:17 50:33 55:21 1:00:35 1:06:00 1:10:48 1:14:29 1:17:14 1:17:54 1:18:23
4:24 3:04 1:42 2:49 7:47 5:27 14:09 2:18 3:28 2:09 3:16 4:48 5:14 5:25 4:48 3:41 2:45 0:40 0:29

11 Susana Pastora Narciso 1:28:43 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
COLMENAR 23:04 26:18 28:32 32:21 38:08 43:49 46:37 49:18 53:03 55:33 58:42 1:00:53 1:07:12 1:13:41 1:19:48 1:25:05 1:27:05 1:28:07 1:28:43

23:04 3:14 2:14 3:49 5:47 5:41 2:48 2:41 3:45 2:30 3:09 2:11 6:19 6:29 6:07 5:17 2:00 1:02 0:36
12 Maria Pilar Diaz Esteban 2:02:21 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

ESCONDITE NATURE SPORT MADRID 15:37 31:40 34:22 39:06 42:49 48:59 51:52 56:21 1:01:39 1:25:55 1:29:43 1:33:34 1:41:30 1:47:52 1:53:32 1:58:44 2:00:51 2:01:50 2:02:21
15:37 16:03 2:42 4:44 3:43 6:10 2:53 4:29 5:18 24:16 3:48 3:51 7:56 6:22 5:40 5:12 2:07 0:59 0:31

Isabel Ramón Martínez  en tarj. 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
BOADILLAVENTURA 7:41 27:01 29:16 31:29 36:01 40:09 1:08:00 1:09:49 1:25:01 1:38:17 1:40:37 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:51:16 ----- 1:52:26

7:41 19:20 2:15 2:13 4:32 4:08 27:51 1:49 15:12 13:16 2:20 10:39 1:10

F-21B  (1) 3,8 km  170 m 16 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Maria Manzano Mohedano 1:29:03 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta *84
ESCONDITE NATURE SPORT MADRID 5:48 7:04 29:26 31:31 34:22 36:56 40:07 43:44 47:26 1:03:32 1:10:33 1:13:35 1:18:16 1:21:04 1:26:51 1:28:32 1:29:03 22:38

5:48 1:16 22:22 2:05 2:51 2:34 3:11 3:37 3:42 16:06 7:01 3:02 4:41 2:48 5:47 1:41 0:31

M-40  (14) 4,2 km  200 m 17 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Samuel Diaz Alcaide 31:33 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
Alabarda-O 1:46 4:44 6:11 7:44 9:46 12:26 12:57 14:52 17:13 18:15 20:52 23:49 25:42 27:26 29:37 30:44 31:19 31:33

1:46 2:58 1:27 1:33 2:02 2:40 0:31 1:55 2:21 1:02 2:37 2:57 1:53 1:44 2:11 1:07 0:35 0:14
2 EUSEBIO ANDRÉS GARNACHO GONZ 34:48 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

Alabarda-O 1:43 4:27 6:28 10:02 12:27 14:26 14:58 17:02 19:16 21:07 24:40 26:46 28:34 30:19 32:51 33:55 34:32 34:48
1:43 2:44 2:01 3:34 2:25 1:59 0:32 2:04 2:14 1:51 3:33 2:06 1:48 1:45 2:32 1:04 0:37 0:16

3 Jaime Pérez López 40:27 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta *67
S.A.D. Tierra Trágame 2:18 5:10 7:14 9:08 11:08 12:58 14:11 15:35 17:48 18:59 21:27 23:57 32:10 33:52 38:05 39:35 40:13 40:27 36:25

2:18 2:52 2:04 1:54 2:00 1:50 1:13 1:24 2:13 1:11 2:28 2:30 8:13 1:42 4:13 1:30 0:38 0:14
4 Cristóbal Fernández Liria 43:53 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

COTA 2:18 5:19 9:41 11:57 15:44 17:37 18:24 21:10 24:05 25:18 28:40 31:51 34:42 36:55 39:46 42:44 43:32 43:53
2:18 3:01 4:22 2:16 3:47 1:53 0:47 2:46 2:55 1:13 3:22 3:11 2:51 2:13 2:51 2:58 0:48 0:21

5 Felipe Lastra Martínez 47:09 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
Club Monte El Pardo 2:35 7:02 8:39 10:53 16:41 19:37 20:40 22:23 27:19 28:39 32:02 34:57 37:20 39:55 43:19 45:56 46:51 47:09

2:35 4:27 1:37 2:14 5:48 2:56 1:03 1:43 4:56 1:20 3:23 2:55 2:23 2:35 3:24 2:37 0:55 0:18
6 Jaime Valverde Viu 49:54 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

ORIENTA-GETAFE 3:24 8:20 11:00 13:35 17:13 19:35 20:47 23:40 26:51 28:36 33:02 36:06 40:05 43:23 46:58 48:39 49:38 49:54
3:24 4:56 2:40 2:35 3:38 2:22 1:12 2:53 3:11 1:45 4:26 3:04 3:59 3:18 3:35 1:41 0:59 0:16

7 José Carlos Castillo Gómez 50:01 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
COLMENAR 3:01 6:46 12:41 14:59 18:41 21:28 22:52 25:22 28:48 30:53 35:14 38:52 41:00 43:33 46:25 48:42 49:41 50:01

3:01 3:45 5:55 2:18 3:42 2:47 1:24 2:30 3:26 2:05 4:21 3:38 2:08 2:33 2:52 2:17 0:59 0:20
8 Victor González Castellanos 51:54 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

C.D.E Rumbo Madrid Sanse 2:13 7:28 9:38 11:57 15:11 17:41 18:29 21:06 24:43 26:22 31:01 34:34 43:02 44:59 48:48 50:28 51:31 51:54
2:13 5:15 2:10 2:19 3:14 2:30 0:48 2:37 3:37 1:39 4:39 3:33 8:28 1:57 3:49 1:40 1:03 0:23

9 Pablo Dinis Vizcaíno 52:09 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
G.O.C.A.N. 3:18 7:03 10:02 12:13 16:19 18:46 20:02 22:11 25:52 27:45 35:45 39:14 42:37 45:10 48:40 50:17 51:48 52:09

3:18 3:45 2:59 2:11 4:06 2:27 1:16 2:09 3:41 1:53 8:00 3:29 3:23 2:33 3:30 1:37 1:31 0:21
10 Angel Díaz Caro 54:28 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

Malarruta 3:12 8:34 11:07 13:26 17:21 19:49 21:48 23:54 27:56 29:19 32:58 38:13 44:04 47:31 51:09 53:14 54:08 54:28
3:12 5:22 2:33 2:19 3:55 2:28 1:59 2:06 4:02 1:23 3:39 5:15 5:51 3:27 3:38 2:05 0:54 0:20

11 Raul Laguna Carrasco 1:03:39 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
COLMENAR 4:25 10:21 12:37 16:55 21:55 24:07 27:36 30:01 33:55 36:13 41:14 45:11 48:50 51:46 1:00:11 1:02:05 1:03:15 1:03:39

4:25 5:56 2:16 4:18 5:00 2:12 3:29 2:25 3:54 2:18 5:01 3:57 3:39 2:56 8:25 1:54 1:10 0:24
12 Carlos Alvarez Sancho 1:03:44 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

IBERIA 3:05 9:14 12:42 15:23 18:06 20:12 21:18 27:46 30:54 33:06 38:41 44:00 52:20 55:25 59:50 1:02:09 1:03:21 1:03:44
3:05 6:09 3:28 2:41 2:43 2:06 1:06 6:28 3:08 2:12 5:35 5:19 8:20 3:05 4:25 2:19 1:12 0:23

13 Alberto Puig 1:07:50 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta
BOADILLAVENTURA 3:14 6:45 26:10 28:22 32:25 35:30 36:05 38:55 47:27 49:31 53:01 55:23 57:23 59:36 1:04:10 1:06:02 1:07:31 1:07:50

3:14 3:31 19:25 2:12 4:03 3:05 0:35 2:50 8:32 2:04 3:30 2:22 2:00 2:13 4:34 1:52 1:29 0:19
14 Ricardo Diaz Viejo 1:24:46 1(55) 2(97) 3(51) 4(85) 5(90) 6(88) 7(77) 8(75) 9(79) 10(52) 11(95) 12(93) 13(59) 14(58) 15(60) 16(96) 17(100) Meta

ORIENTA-GETAFE 14:04 20:00 23:01 26:30 33:59 41:34 42:26 45:57 49:27 51:31 59:56 1:04:39 1:11:34 1:15:05 1:21:37 1:23:46 1:24:25 1:24:46
14:04 5:56 3:01 3:29 7:29 7:35 0:52 3:31 3:30 2:04 8:25 4:43 6:55 3:31 6:32 2:09 0:39 0:21



8ª Liga OPie dom 17/04/2016 15:45
Parciales Página 5 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2016 

Pos Nombre empo

F-40  (4) 3,8 km  170 m 16 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Cristina Del Campo Campos 53:03 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta
Malarruta 3:44 4:59 7:03 8:47 11:51 13:43 16:50 19:16 21:59 25:58 35:11 38:22 42:10 45:44 50:28 52:38 53:03

3:44 1:15 2:04 1:44 3:04 1:52 3:07 2:26 2:43 3:59 9:13 3:11 3:48 3:34 4:44 2:10 0:25
2 Silvia Fernandez Izquierdo 1:07:03 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta

ESCONDITE NATURE SPORT MADRID 5:29 6:33 8:26 9:57 13:39 17:07 24:12 26:43 29:38 34:42 42:48 45:52 50:38 56:38 1:05:10 1:06:43 1:07:03
5:29 1:04 1:53 1:31 3:42 3:28 7:05 2:31 2:55 5:04 8:06 3:04 4:46 6:00 8:32 1:33 0:20

3 Kirsten Green 1:26:13 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta
ORIENTA-GETAFE 7:29 8:56 20:52 25:00 35:09 38:42 41:48 44:31 48:59 54:12 1:01:56 1:05:26 1:10:28 1:20:38 1:23:32 1:25:29 1:26:13

7:29 1:27 11:56 4:08 10:09 3:33 3:06 2:43 4:28 5:13 7:44 3:30 5:02 10:10 2:54 1:57 0:44
Luisa Victoria Alvarez Rogriguez andona 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta
COLMENAR 11:10 13:24 16:40 37:32 41:51 52:42 ----- 1:02:52 1:14:53 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:37:12 1:38:25

11:10 2:14 3:16 20:52 4:19 10:51 10:10 12:01 22:19 1:13

M-45  (6) 4,1 km  210 m 16 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Marco Hermosilla Beraza 55:12 1(80) 2(82) 3(83) 4(56) 5(70) 6(59) 7(54) 8(52) 9(81) 10(71) 11(75) 12(72) 13(92) 14(86) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
COLMENAR 3:04 4:34 7:19 9:51 15:04 19:22 29:12 33:55 35:43 37:28 39:31 44:10 49:20 50:25 53:57 54:53 55:12

3:04 1:30 2:45 2:32 5:13 4:18 9:50 4:43 1:48 1:45 2:03 4:39 5:10 1:05 3:32 0:56 0:19
2 Francisco José Munoz Genovés 1:00:47 1(80) 2(82) 3(83) 4(56) 5(70) 6(59) 7(54) 8(52) 9(81) 10(71) 11(75) 12(72) 13(92) 14(86) 15(96) 16(100) Meta

CLUB ORIENTACIÓN GUADALAJARA 3:13 5:43 8:57 13:33 16:08 25:39 29:59 40:31 44:27 46:43 48:57 51:04 53:22 55:16 59:35 1:00:28 1:00:47
3:13 2:30 3:14 4:36 2:35 9:31 4:20 10:32 3:56 2:16 2:14 2:07 2:18 1:54 4:19 0:53 0:19

3 Angel Abarca Pascual 1:02:19 1(80) 2(82) 3(83) 4(56) 5(70) 6(59) 7(54) 8(52) 9(81) 10(71) 11(75) 12(72) 13(92) 14(86) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
G.O.C.A.N. 7:47 10:13 13:13 16:24 19:27 26:35 31:48 37:30 42:57 46:26 48:54 51:52 54:13 56:37 1:00:44 1:01:58 1:02:19

7:47 2:26 3:00 3:11 3:03 7:08 5:13 5:42 5:27 3:29 2:28 2:58 2:21 2:24 4:07 1:14 0:21
4 Pedro Rodríguez Murphy 1:56:14 1(80) 2(82) 3(83) 4(56) 5(70) 6(59) 7(54) 8(52) 9(81) 10(71) 11(75) 12(72) 13(92) 14(86) 15(96) 16(100) Meta

COLMENAR 7:37 23:26 26:29 32:18 44:27 55:36 1:08:50 1:22:04 1:26:46 1:29:04 1:36:22 1:39:28 1:44:13 1:49:23 1:55:02 1:55:49 1:56:14
7:37 15:49 3:03 5:49 12:09 11:09 13:14 13:14 4:42 2:18 7:18 3:06 4:45 5:10 5:39 0:47 0:25

5 Grijalba Aranzubia 2:01:22 1(80) 2(82) 3(83) 4(56) 5(70) 6(59) 7(54) 8(52) 9(81) 10(71) 11(75) 12(72) 13(92) 14(86) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
BOADILLAVENTURA 5:28 8:21 11:19 13:18 28:12 37:08 51:23 1:34:21 1:38:09 1:41:21 1:44:13 1:45:48 1:51:42 1:57:16 2:00:04 2:01:01 2:01:22

5:28 2:53 2:58 1:59 14:54 8:56 14:15 42:58 3:48 3:12 2:52 1:35 5:54 5:34 2:48 0:57 0:21
Jose Manuel Prieto Garcia andona 1(80) 2(82) 3(83) 4(56) 5(70) 6(59) 7(54) 8(52) 9(81) 10(71) 11(75) 12(72) 13(92) 14(86) 15(96) 16(100) Meta
Malarruta 3:10 12:48 16:28 18:59 22:17 28:21 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

3:10 9:38 3:40 2:31 3:18 6:04

F-45  (3) 3,8 km  170 m 16 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Ana Ma Sintas Martinez 1:17:16 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta
COLMENAR 5:42 7:21 9:28 11:45 14:24 17:33 21:24 28:48 33:05 38:59 52:41 1:01:12 1:07:10 1:10:59 1:14:38 1:16:35 1:17:16

5:42 1:39 2:07 2:17 2:39 3:09 3:51 7:24 4:17 5:54 13:42 8:31 5:58 3:49 3:39 1:57 0:41
2 Elisa Belinchón Martínez 1:17:31 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta

ORIENTA-GETAFE 5:52 7:30 10:08 12:10 15:53 20:05 23:34 28:20 33:01 45:53 56:50 1:01:21 1:06:43 1:10:43 1:14:39 1:16:59 1:17:31
5:52 1:38 2:38 2:02 3:43 4:12 3:29 4:46 4:41 12:52 10:57 4:31 5:22 4:00 3:56 2:20 0:32

3 Ana María Prada Cazorla 1:43:06 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta
ORIENTA-GETAFE 7:21 8:37 20:11 21:50 31:14 33:11 35:26 38:35 1:01:11 1:06:30 1:15:13 1:19:47 1:34:48 1:37:50 1:39:51 1:42:39 1:43:06

7:21 1:16 11:34 1:39 9:24 1:57 2:15 3:09 22:36 5:19 8:43 4:34 15:01 3:02 2:01 2:48 0:27

M-50  (16) 3,9 km  185 m 18 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Mikael Wirén 38:12 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
Malarruta 2:32 4:09 5:21 7:02 9:48 13:23 15:13 17:02 19:00 20:38 22:42 23:57 26:32 29:20 34:20 36:17 37:28 37:51 38:12

2:32 1:37 1:12 1:41 2:46 3:35 1:50 1:49 1:58 1:38 2:04 1:15 2:35 2:48 5:00 1:57 1:11 0:23 0:21
2 Jose Angel Estraviz Castro 42:31 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

COLMENAR 2:04 4:16 5:47 8:43 14:19 17:41 19:14 20:43 23:48 25:36 27:31 29:14 31:56 36:16 38:28 40:36 41:41 42:11 42:31
2:04 2:12 1:31 2:56 5:36 3:22 1:33 1:29 3:05 1:48 1:55 1:43 2:42 4:20 2:12 2:08 1:05 0:30 0:20

3 José Vicente Alba Paredes 46:49 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
Club Monte El Pardo 3:00 5:45 7:14 9:11 13:20 17:40 19:37 21:26 23:26 25:50 27:53 29:15 33:08 37:08 40:51 44:38 46:07 46:30 46:49

3:00 2:45 1:29 1:57 4:09 4:20 1:57 1:49 2:00 2:24 2:03 1:22 3:53 4:00 3:43 3:47 1:29 0:23 0:19
4 Desiderio Castanares Sanchez 50:02 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

C.D.E Rumbo Madrid Sanse 5:12 7:52 9:21 11:46 15:04 19:16 22:17 24:02 30:09 32:12 34:15 36:06 39:31 43:20 45:47 47:50 49:14 49:42 50:02
5:12 2:40 1:29 2:25 3:18 4:12 3:01 1:45 6:07 2:03 2:03 1:51 3:25 3:49 2:27 2:03 1:24 0:28 0:20

5 Manuel Perez Herrero 54:28 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
Club Monte El Pardo 3:38 5:12 6:55 9:19 13:28 19:44 21:56 24:12 27:12 29:24 31:45 33:32 36:33 40:36 48:48 51:42 53:18 54:04 54:28

3:38 1:34 1:43 2:24 4:09 6:16 2:12 2:16 3:00 2:12 2:21 1:47 3:01 4:03 8:12 2:54 1:36 0:46 0:24
6 Eduardo Escudero Sánchez 54:52 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

Alabarda-O 2:31 4:17 6:10 8:06 10:56 14:56 16:35 18:48 25:06 26:51 29:09 30:44 35:19 43:03 50:40 52:52 54:05 54:27 54:52
2:31 1:46 1:53 1:56 2:50 4:00 1:39 2:13 6:18 1:45 2:18 1:35 4:35 7:44 7:37 2:12 1:13 0:22 0:25

7 Jose Antonio Vera Jimenez 56:19 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
ADYRON 2:52 5:50 7:32 9:31 13:23 17:53 21:01 23:31 25:55 28:19 31:40 33:55 37:24 40:57 51:03 53:51 55:28 56:01 56:19

2:52 2:58 1:42 1:59 3:52 4:30 3:08 2:30 2:24 2:24 3:21 2:15 3:29 3:33 10:06 2:48 1:37 0:33 0:18
8 Vicente Martin Miranda 57:35 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

Club Monte El Pardo 2:56 6:03 8:05 10:39 15:02 20:25 22:41 25:16 28:45 32:23 35:01 37:02 40:09 46:33 51:49 55:16 56:41 57:08 57:35
2:56 3:07 2:02 2:34 4:23 5:23 2:16 2:35 3:29 3:38 2:38 2:01 3:07 6:24 5:16 3:27 1:25 0:27 0:27

9 Jose Manuel Cermeno Hernandez 58:49 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
COLMENAR 7:33 10:22 11:28 13:10 15:58 20:17 21:58 23:57 26:03 33:39 35:41 41:48 45:38 51:18 54:35 56:47 58:09 58:31 58:49

7:33 2:49 1:06 1:42 2:48 4:19 1:41 1:59 2:06 7:36 2:02 6:07 3:50 5:40 3:17 2:12 1:22 0:22 0:18
10 Juan Carlos Alvarez Millan 1:02:05 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

Club Monte El Pardo 3:42 8:34 11:59 14:39 18:09 23:24 25:54 27:56 31:10 34:24 37:11 39:24 43:55 49:22 56:21 59:51 1:01:09 1:01:40 1:02:05
3:42 4:52 3:25 2:40 3:30 5:15 2:30 2:02 3:14 3:14 2:47 2:13 4:31 5:27 6:59 3:30 1:18 0:31 0:25

11 Luis Fernando Saz Alcubierre 1:08:54 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
Club Sotobosque 3:37 5:37 7:09 14:07 28:26 33:08 35:22 36:57 39:41 41:41 44:03 47:15 50:58 55:14 1:00:29 1:06:30 1:08:03 1:08:32 1:08:54

3:37 2:00 1:32 6:58 14:19 4:42 2:14 1:35 2:44 2:00 2:22 3:12 3:43 4:16 5:15 6:01 1:33 0:29 0:22
12 Rafael Aparicio Azcárraga 1:10:11 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

BOADILLAVENTURA 4:03 6:37 8:50 13:58 24:03 29:03 31:31 37:30 41:08 44:01 49:24 51:06 55:18 1:01:04 1:04:28 1:07:53 1:09:26 1:09:49 1:10:11
4:03 2:34 2:13 5:08 10:05 5:00 2:28 5:59 3:38 2:53 5:23 1:42 4:12 5:46 3:24 3:25 1:33 0:23 0:22

13 Pedro Jose Gomez Marin 1:13:46 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
ORIENTA-GETAFE 5:59 10:20 13:29 16:35 20:35 25:53 28:58 31:14 35:28 48:27 51:13 54:01 58:16 1:03:03 1:08:18 1:11:04 1:12:47 1:13:20 1:13:46

5:59 4:21 3:09 3:06 4:00 5:18 3:05 2:16 4:14 12:59 2:46 2:48 4:15 4:47 5:15 2:46 1:43 0:33 0:26
14 Carmelo Plaza Álvarez 1:33:28 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta

C.D.C.E.B.E. 5:16 8:29 11:03 14:38 31:31 41:31 46:44 51:06 55:11 58:31 1:02:51 1:04:59 1:11:44 1:21:32 1:26:11 1:30:04 1:32:08 1:32:50 1:33:28
5:16 3:13 2:34 3:35 16:53 10:00 5:13 4:22 4:05 3:20 4:20 2:08 6:45 9:48 4:39 3:53 2:04 0:42 0:38
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Pos Nombre empo

M-50  (16) 3,9 km  185 m 18 C (cont.)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

15 Antonio Moreno Nieto 1:34:21 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
IBERIA 7:08 12:40 15:36 20:23 26:03 31:04 33:40 35:26 38:56 42:14 45:29 47:13 53:33 59:04 1:17:29 1:31:16 1:33:16 1:33:57 1:34:21

7:08 5:32 2:56 4:47 5:40 5:01 2:36 1:46 3:30 3:18 3:15 1:44 6:20 5:31 18:25 13:47 2:00 0:41 0:24
José Eugenio Gutiérrez Justo  en tarj. 1(80) 2(82) 3(53) 4(74) 5(55) 6(84) 7(57) 8(71) 9(75) 10(72) 11(79) 12(52) 13(91) 14(67) 15(70) 16(73) 17(68) 18(100) Meta
COLMENAR 3:59 6:50 8:55 11:45 16:11 21:41 ----- 27:01 34:44 37:57 41:00 42:51 50:22 55:10 58:23 1:01:04 1:02:35 1:03:11 1:03:45

3:59 2:51 2:05 2:50 4:26 5:30 5:20 7:43 3:13 3:03 1:51 7:31 4:48 3:13 2:41 1:31 0:36 0:34

F-50  (6) 3,1 km  120 m 14 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 Pilar Miguel Pagazaurtundúa 1:15:25 1(61) 2(62) 3(73) 4(58) 5(59) 6(93) 7(67) 8(81) 9(91) 10(92) 11(86) 12(51) 13(84) 14(100) Meta
COTA 8:08 10:05 13:09 19:05 27:01 32:50 36:07 41:31 47:17 55:08 1:03:32 1:09:30 1:11:56 1:14:49 1:15:25

8:08 1:57 3:04 5:56 7:56 5:49 3:17 5:24 5:46 7:51 8:24 5:58 2:26 2:53 0:36
2 Nieves Serrano Alcol 1:30:28 1(61) 2(62) 3(73) 4(58) 5(59) 6(93) 7(67) 8(81) 9(91) 10(92) 11(86) 12(51) 13(84) 14(100) Meta

COLMENAR 2:11 5:56 13:07 21:10 27:24 35:04 38:41 50:15 59:40 1:09:51 1:18:21 1:22:35 1:27:43 1:30:01 1:30:28
2:11 3:45 7:11 8:03 6:14 7:40 3:37 11:34 9:25 10:11 8:30 4:14 5:08 2:18 0:27

3 Alicia Berrocal Pariente 1:33:38 1(61) 2(62) 3(73) 4(58) 5(59) 6(93) 7(67) 8(81) 9(91) 10(92) 11(86) 12(51) 13(84) 14(100) Meta
COLMENAR 19:13 20:50 33:07 37:43 44:57 50:51 54:56 59:48 1:05:17 1:13:23 1:20:19 1:27:40 1:30:13 1:32:59 1:33:38

19:13 1:37 12:17 4:36 7:14 5:54 4:05 4:52 5:29 8:06 6:56 7:21 2:33 2:46 0:39
4 Ángeles Garcia Madrid 1:56:43 1(61) 2(62) 3(73) 4(58) 5(59) 6(93) 7(67) 8(81) 9(91) 10(92) 11(86) 12(51) 13(84) 14(100) Meta

C.D.C.E.B.E. 2:35 4:48 12:09 23:24 31:31 52:01 54:24 1:08:28 1:15:07 1:31:01 1:43:08 1:47:55 1:52:39 1:55:55 1:56:43
2:35 2:13 7:21 11:15 8:07 20:30 2:23 14:04 6:39 15:54 12:07 4:47 4:44 3:16 0:48

5 Ana Isabel García Ruiz 1:58:44 1(61) 2(62) 3(73) 4(58) 5(59) 6(93) 7(67) 8(81) 9(91) 10(92) 11(86) 12(51) 13(84) 14(100) Meta
C.D.C.E.B.E. 4:25 6:48 14:08 25:30 33:25 53:55 56:22 1:10:35 1:17:17 1:32:53 1:45:02 1:49:58 1:54:46 1:57:59 1:58:44

4:25 2:23 7:20 11:22 7:55 20:30 2:27 14:13 6:42 15:36 12:09 4:56 4:48 3:13 0:45
Maria Jesús Cascales Nicolás andona 1(61) 2(62) 3(73) 4(58) 5(59) 6(93) 7(67) 8(81) 9(91) 10(92) 11(86) 12(51) 13(84) 14(100) Meta
Imperdible 4:04 5:28 12:34 16:58 34:18 48:08 50:14 1:01:34 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

4:04 1:24 7:06 4:24 17:20 13:50 2:06 11:20

M-55  (6) 3,8 km  170 m 16 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 José Luis Cobas 45:00 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta
Alabarda-O 4:17 5:13 8:34 10:00 12:05 14:24 16:14 18:01 20:50 24:27 31:35 34:03 37:47 39:56 42:38 44:30 45:00

4:17 0:56 3:21 1:26 2:05 2:19 1:50 1:47 2:49 3:37 7:08 2:28 3:44 2:09 2:42 1:52 0:30
2 Juan Antonio Gomez Rodriguez 46:20 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta

G.O.C.A.N. 3:44 5:05 7:21 8:59 11:46 13:57 16:06 19:10 23:30 27:39 33:20 36:15 40:09 42:51 44:28 45:58 46:20
3:44 1:21 2:16 1:38 2:47 2:11 2:09 3:04 4:20 4:09 5:41 2:55 3:54 2:42 1:37 1:30 0:22

3 Antonio Lopez Lara 50:03 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta
Madrid K-Wen Orientacion 5:51 6:44 11:05 12:16 14:37 16:47 18:38 20:17 26:56 31:28 37:24 39:53 43:21 45:18 47:16 49:38 50:03

5:51 0:53 4:21 1:11 2:21 2:10 1:51 1:39 6:39 4:32 5:56 2:29 3:28 1:57 1:58 2:22 0:25
4 Jesús Gómez Gómez 58:21 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta

BOADILLAVENTURA 5:46 7:46 10:13 12:40 20:08 21:54 24:00 27:04 30:40 35:49 42:09 45:30 50:34 53:44 56:34 57:52 58:21
5:46 2:00 2:27 2:27 7:28 1:46 2:06 3:04 3:36 5:09 6:20 3:21 5:04 3:10 2:50 1:18 0:29

5 Luis Javier Colinas Sala 1:12:44 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta
C.D.C.E.B.E. 9:54 10:59 12:52 14:29 18:59 23:05 25:54 30:54 35:00 49:09 54:13 58:27 1:04:03 1:07:06 1:10:15 1:12:20 1:12:44

9:54 1:05 1:53 1:37 4:30 4:06 2:49 5:00 4:06 14:09 5:04 4:14 5:36 3:03 3:09 2:05 0:24
Alberto García Sáez  en tarj. 1(97) 2(98) 3(51) 4(71) 5(75) 6(78) 7(90) 8(86) 9(52) 10(95) 11(59) 12(58) 13(60) 14(81) 15(50) 16(100) Meta *96
C.D.C.E.B.E. 7:34 8:51 10:29 12:01 18:02 19:56 21:25 23:50 28:30 33:02 38:38 41:00 43:53 ----- 49:34 50:41 51:03 46:54

